FORM 405-10

FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION

Florida Department of Business and Professional Regulation - Residential Performance Method

Project Name; JOnes-Goodson Resldence Bullder Name:  Bryan Zecher Construotion
Streat: SW Lotus Glen Permit Office:  Columbia Co
City, State, Zip: Lake Gity, FL , 92055- Pearmit Number;
Qwner: Jones Goodson Jurisdiotion: 221000
Dasign Lovation:  FL, Galnesvills
1. New construation or existing New (From Plans) 9. Wall Types (22598 sgit) insulation Area
5 sl a. Frame - Wood, Exterior R=13.0  2076.80 {1
2. Single family or multiple family Singletamily b, Evame - Wood, Adjacent A0 185.00 2
3. Numbar of units, If multiple family 1 o NIA Fes ft2
4. Number of Bedrooms 3 d "{’A — " R I Ao
10, Celling Types {23510 sqft. tnsulation :x}
8. ls this a worst case? No & Under Atlic (Vented) R«30.0 2851.00 i
8. Conditioned floor area ebove grade {ft2) 2351 b, NIA Fle ft2
. o ©. NIA F= fi2
Conditlonecd floor area below grade (f?) 0 11. Dusts R it
7. Wincows (2952 sqft) Description Area a, Sup: Attic, Ret: Attle, AH: Maln & 470.2
a. U-Facton Dbi, U=0.55 206.22 it
SHGC: SHGEC=0,60
b. U-Factor: N/A fi2 12, Cooling systerns KBluhe  Efflclency
SHEE: a, Canteal Unit 35.0 SEER:114.00
©. U-Factor: NIA fi?
SHAC: 13. Heallng systems kBuhr  Efficiency
d. U-Factor: MNIA itz #. Eleatric Heat Pump 860 HEPF:Z.70
SHBC:
Area Welghted Average Overhang Depth: 4.045 ft,
Atea Weighted Average SHGC: 0.600 14, “‘é‘l W?t‘ef systems e 50 0l
. ap: 50 gallons
8. Floor Types (23510 sqit) nsulation  Area a Eleetre P Ep?a_gm
4. Slab-On-CGrade Edge Insulation R=0.0 2071.00 it b, Conservation features
b, Floor over Garage B=80.0 280004 None
c. NiA R= e 18, Credits OF, Pstat

Glass/Floor Area: 0.126

Tatal Propesed Modified Loads: 86.56

Total Standard Reference Loads: 48.81

PASS

| hereby certify that the plans and speciications covered by
this calcutation are in compliance with the Florida Energy
Code.

PREPARED RY: ,&m (Q,@Q/Qﬂxgm |

Ty

DATE: —_¢l12/]
f(( ,

| heraby certify that this bullding,
with the Florida Energy Code,

OWNER/AGENT.

slgned, is in compliance

Vi |
DATE: L. / 2ol 4

Review of the plans and
apecifications coverad by this
catoulation indleates compltance
with the Florida Energy Gode.
Before construction is completed
this bullding wilt be Inspected for
compliance with Section 553.908
Florida Statutes.

BUILDING OFFICIAL:

DATE:

P s

N BUILD
- Compliance requires completion of a Florida Air Barrier and Insulation Inspection Checkl s@‘i‘,\,{x’"’“‘-%

C)O Received \&

Code N
ompliance 2

N %
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PROJECT

Tithee JOnes-Goodson Residence Bedrooms: 3 Adldress Type: Street Address
Bullding Type:  User Conditioned Area: 2351 Lot
Qwner: Jones Goodson Total Stores: 1 BloclvSubDivision:
#of Uniis: 1 Warst Case: No PlatBook:
Bullder Nama:  Bryan Zecher Gonstruction Rotate Angle: 0 Steest: SW Lotus Glen
Permit Office:  Columbla Co Cross Ventitation: County: Columbla
Jurisdiction; 221000 Whole House Fan: Cliy, State, Zip: Lake City,
Farmily Type: Single-family FL,  32055.
Naw/Existing: Naw {From Plans)
Camment:
CLIMATE
\/ 1ECC Deslgn Terp int Design Temp Heating Desigrt  Dally Temp
Deslgn Location TMY Site Zone 976% 25% Winter Summer Degree Days  Molstre  Range
FL, Galneaville FL_GAINESVILLE RESE 2 az o2 70 ¥ 1308.8 51 Maditm
BLOCKS
MNumber Name Arga Volume
1 Blockd 2351 18808 .
SPACES
Number Narme Area Volume  Kitchen  Qccupants Bedrooms Infll 1D Finighed Conled Heated
1 Maln 2351 18808 Yes 8 3 4 Yes Yes Yes
FLOORS
\/ #  Floor Type Space Perdmeler Perimeter R-Volue  Area Joist R-Value Tie  Wood Carpat
e 1 8lab-On-Grade Edge Insulation Main 2108 0 207141 o— 0.7 0 0.3
2Floor over Garage Maln o ——— 28014 30 0 0 1
ROOF
\/ Roof Clable Hoof Solar 8A Emit Emit Deck Pitch
# Type Materials Area Arga Color Absor, Tested Tested  Insul.  (deg)
1 Hp Composition shingles 2816112 1314 Mexiium 0.96 No 0.9 No G 26.6
ATTIC
\/ # Typs Ventifation Vant Ratlo (1 in} Araa ABS IRCC
o 1 Full attic Vented 800 2071 fiz N N '
CEILING
\/ i Gelling Type Space H-Value Area Framing Frac Trugs Typa
I 1 Undar Attlc (Vented) Main 30 2071 ft2 .11 Waod
2 Unclar Attic (Vented) Main 30 280 112 o1 Wod
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WALLS

f ot A_rqtj‘aaent Wall Tone Space QCS\‘;;ity Widlh Haight Shenthing Frf!ming Solar Bemvg
[ - YR Aolue .. Bt dn £t Aren, B:Malue.Eraction— Absor... Braded.-
b NW QGarage  Frame- Wood Main 13 20 4 8 183.0117 0.63 .03 0.75 ¢
—-2 NW  Exeror  Frame- Wood Main 13 18 g 171,042 0,83 0.23 0.76 0
—d NW O Bxterlor  Frame - Wood Main 13 13 g8 9 123042 0.63 0.23 D25 0
—— NE  Exterior  Frame - Wood Main 13 38 5 9 a54.8 0.63 0.23 0.78 [
— 5 S8E  Exteror  Frame-Wood fialn 13 10 4 8 93,02 0.63 0,23 0.75 o
—— B SE  Exteror  Frame- Wood Maln 13 15 8 9 1410112 (.83 0.28 0.75 0
7 S8  Exterior  Frame - Wood Maln 13 9 4 8 84,0112 .83 6,43 0.75 0
o B 8B Buerdor  Frame- Woeod tait 13 28 9 252,011 0.28 0.76 o
B 8w Extedor  Frame- Wood Muain 13 43 9 s87.01° 0.63 (.23 0.76 4]
30 SW Exterlr Frame - Wood Main 13 20 4 9 183.0 112 0.63 0.28 0.76 0
B ) NE  Exteror  Frame - Wood Maln 13 20 4 @ 183.0 12 0.63 0,23 0.756 0
2 NW Exterior Frame - Wood Malns 18 13! Lt} 1085.0 fi2 0.63 .23 0.75 0
DOORS
\/ # Ormt Door Type Space Storms U-Valus HWM“I n p:'*'@iﬂhtm Aren
—— MW insulated Maln Metal 28 8 8 48 itz
— 2 Nw Insiated Maln Matal a8 3 8 8 201
WINDOWS ,
Oriantation shawn Is the entared, Pronased arlentatian,
\// Wall Ovarhiarg . )
#  Omt 1D Frame Panes NFRC  U-Faotor SMGC Area  Depth  Separation Int Shade Sureening
e NW 2 Vinyl Low-E Double Yeas 0.55 0.6 27412 610in oftdin Drapesfbiinds MNone
e 2 NW 3 Vinyl  Low-E Double Yeg 0.55 0.6 3024 24t0in Oftdin Drapes/blinds Narie
— G NE 4 Vingl Low-EDouble Yes Q.55 0.6 44f¢ 210 Oftdin Drapes/blinds None
e 4 NE 4 Vil Low-E Double Yas 0.55 0.6 21812 2ft0in  0ftdin Drapesihiinds None
P SE & Vinyl Low-E Double Yos 0.55 0.6 28317 2ft0in Oftdin Drapesiblinds None
—— B8 88 6 Viyl LowE Double Yos 0.55 0.6 464012 f{ftdin Oftdin Drapesitlinds Nona
I 4 8E 7 Vinyt Low-E Double Yos 0.65 0.8 5382 sft2in Oftdin Drapes/tlinds None
— B 8 8 Vil Low-E Double Yes 0.66 08 g0zt 2f0in Oftdin Drapes/iinds None
— SE 8 Vil Low& Double Yes Q.58 0.6 12442 2#0In Oftdin Drapesilinds None
—— W 8w 9  Vinyl Low-EDouble Yas 0.55 0.8 a7t 240in Oftdin Drapesihlinds None
. 1 8W 9 Vinyl  Low-E Double Yes 0,58 0.8 12412 2R0Mm Oft4in Drapeshbiinds None
——— 12 8W 9 Vinyl LowE Double Yes 0,58 0.6 1081 2840In 0fidin Drapesfvlinds Nuone
—— 13 NW 12 Vinyl  Low-8 Double Yos 0.65 0.5 1421 2i0in 4itdin Drapes/blinds None
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GARAGE

\/ it Floor Area Celling Area Exposed Wall Perlmater Avg. Wall Height Exposed Wall Insulation
1 gi76e 237 2 04 aft 1
INFILTRATION
i Suope Wethod LA CFM 80 ELA Eat.A ACH ACH 50
i Wholshouse Best Guess 0005 30834 169.27 318.24 .388 8.8363
HEATING SYSTEM

\/ #  Bystem Typa Subtype Eiflcloncy Capapity Block Dugts

I 1 Efectric Heat Pump None HEPE .Y 35 kBiwhr 1 sysitt
COOLING BYSTEM
\/ #  System Type Subtype Efficiensy  Capacity Alr Flow  SHR Block Buats
- 1 Centraf Unit Split SEER: 14 35 kBtuhr 1080 cfim 075 i sys#t -
HOT WATER SYSTEM
\/ i# System Type  SubTyps Location EF Cap Usa SetPrit Conservation
- 4 Elsotrio (arage 0.02 S0 yal 60 gal 120 deg None
SOLAR HOT WATER SYSTENM
\/ FSEC Collector Storage
Cert #  Cornpany Name System Model # Collector Model # Area Volume FEF
None  None ft
DUCTS
\/ v RPN acne REAUIT rmer Ay CFM25 CFM28 HVAC #
i# Location  RA-Valus Area Location  Area Leakage Type Hendier TOT QuT ON  RLF Heat Cool
— 1 Attic 6 47021 Attic $17.551  Default Leakage Main (Default) o(Default) ¢ 1 1
MRV
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TEMPERATURES

Programable Thermostat; Y Celling Fana:
Caoling )édan Fab M Mar Ape i } May Jun Jul m Aug Sep Q Qat M Nov H Qe
Heatin an Fel iar Apr Mal Jun Ju Au Se Qot Nov Dec
Ventin { gan M Fg ar Agr Ma¥ ﬂ Jan txi Ju Aug ﬁSeg Qut Nov Dec |
Thermostat Schedute:  HERS 2006 Relerence Hours
Sohedule Type 1 2 3 4 § & 7 8 8 10 1 12
Caoling (WD AM 78 78 78 () 78 78 78 78 20 €0 80 80
4 (WD} PM 80 86 8 @ /7w w78 W 78
Cooling (WEH AM 78 78 78 78 (i 7 78 78 8 78 Ki:] 78
o ) M 78 78 78 78 ;8 ‘72 78 78 78 78 78 78
Heating (WD AM 86 66 68 66 68 a8 68 88 68 88 23]
¢ (WO) PM 48 68 68 68 gg 66 &8 a8 68 ) 68 88
Healing (WEH AM a6 66 8 65 68 68 68 a8
o ) PM &8 ] gB 28 gg gg gg gg 68 68 66 68
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FORM 405-10

Florida Code Compliance Checklist
Florida Departmeant of Business and Professional Regulations
Residential Whole Building Performance Method

ADDRESS: BW lotus Glen
Lake City, FL., 32055~

PERMIT #:

MANDATORY REQUIREMENTS SUMMARY - See individual code sections for full details,

COMPONENT

SECTION

SUMMARY OF REQUIREMENT(S)

CHECK

Alr leakage

402.4

To be caulked, gasketed, weatherstripped or otherwise sealed.
Recassed lighting 1C-rated as mesting ASTM £ 283. Windows and
doors = 0.30 ofm/sq.ft. Testing or visual inspection required,
Fireplaces: gaskated doors & outdoor combustion alr, Must complete
envelops leakage report or visually verify Table 402.4.2,

Thermostat &
controls

403.1

At least one thermostat shall be provided for sach separate heating
and cooling system, Where forced-alr furnage is primary system,
programenable thermostat Is required. Heat purnps with supplemental
glectric heat must prevent supplemental heat when compressor can
mest the load.

Ducts

403.2.2

403.3.3

All ducts, air handlers, filter boxes and building cavities which form the
primary air containment passageways for alr distribution systems shall
be considered ducts or plenum chambers, shall be constructed and
sealed In accordance with Section 508.2.7.2 of this coda,

Building framing cavities shalf not be used as supply ducts.

Water heaters

403.4

Heat trap required for vertical pips risers. Comply with efficiencies
in Table 403.4.3.2. Provide switch or clearly marked clroult breaker
(elsctric) or shutoff {gas). Clrculating system pipes insulated to =
-2 + accessible manual OFF switch,

Mechanicat
ventifation

403.5

Homaes designed to operate at positive pressure aor with mechanical
ventilation systers shall not exceed the mintmum ASHRAE 62 level.
No make-up alr from attics, crawlgpaces, garages or outdoors adjacent
{o pools or spas.

Swimeming Pools
& Bpas

403.9

Pool pumps and pool pump motors with a tofal horsepower {(HP) of = 1
HP shall have the capability of aperating at two or moré speeds. Spas
and heated pools must have vapor-retardant covers or a liouid cover or
ather means proven to reduce heat loss except if 70% of heat from
site-recovered energy. Offftimer switch required. Gas heaters

minimum thermal efficlancy=78% (82% atter 4/16/13). Heat pump pool
heaters minimum COP= 4.0,

Coolingfheating

equipment

403.6

Slzing calculation performed & attached. Minimum efficiencies per
Tables 503.2.3. Equipment efficiency verification required. Special
ooeasion coaling or heating capacity requires separate system or
variable capacity system. Electric heat >10kW must be divided into
two or more stages.

Celtingsfknes walls

405.2.1

R-19 space permitting.
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INVOICE

FROM: Tim Delbene - Residential Design
192 SW Sagewood Glen, Lake City, FL 32024
Phone: 388-766-6891  FAX: 386-061-9920
email: tdelbene@atlantic.net

DATE: 1/10/2014
TO:  Bryan Zecher Const.

Jones-Goodson Residence - SW Lotus Glen, LC, Fl - Columbla Co - W.O. No 14-002

1.} Florida State Energy Calculation & Report

TOTAL THIS INVOICE: (i sssssansins $ 125.00

THANK YOU!




